RESOLUTION NO. 23-19

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE REVISED TITLE VI POLICY

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Jefferson County Public Transportation Benefit Area d.b.a. Jefferson Transit Authority ("Board") adopted an Title VI Policy in 2021; and

WHEREAS, The purpose of this policy is to ensure that no person in the United States shall, on the ground of race, color, or national origin, be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any program or activity receiving Federal financial assistance; and

WHEREAS, Jefferson Transit Authority is a recipient of Federal financial assistance, thereby requiring a Title VI Policy; and

WHEREAS Jefferson Transit Authority was made aware of deficiencies in its Title VI policy during a recent WSDOT Site Visit, and made corrections as prescribed by the WSDOT Community Liaison;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Board does hereby adopt the amended Title VI Policy dated June 20, 2023, as set forth in 'Exhibit A" which is attached to this Resolution.

ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of Jefferson Transit Authority at a regular meeting thereof, held this 20th day of June 2023.

L. :	
Chair	Vice Chair
	Greg Brotherton
Member	Member
K A	Attest:
Member	Clerk of the Board

Resolution 23-19 Adopted June 20, 2023